L.9.5. #74

## ORDINANCE NO. 256

AN ORDINANCE PROVIDING for the amendment of Ordinance 247 of the Town of Kirkland.

Section 1. BE IT ORDAINED BY THE TOWN COUNCIL of the Town of Kirkland that Ordinance 247 of the Town of Kirkland be amended to read as follows: That Kirkland Ave. be improved from Lake Ave. to the City Limits on the North Side and from Blau's Chervolet Co/garage property on the South Side to State Aid Road by putting in cement sidewalks and curbs; and the State Aid Road on the North and East Sides to the City limits by putting in cement sidewalks, with culverts and crossings and grading for the same; and Kirkland Ave. from Lake Ave. to the intersection of Kirkland Ave. and State Aid Road and the State Aid Road to the City Limits by grading, graveling, and proper drainage and such other work as may be necessary there to according to the plans and specifications of the Town Engineer now on file in the office of the Town Clerk.

Section 3. That there is hereby created a Local Improvement District to be called Local Improvement District No. 74 which said district is described as follows:-

"All property between the termini of said improvement abbuting upon, adjacent, vicinal or proximate to such portion of siad streets and avenues to a distance back from the marginal lines thereof, as provided by law."

Section 4. That warants bearing interest at the rate of 7% will be drawn on said improvement district and be payable from a fund to be known as Local Improvement District Fund No 74 which warrants shall be redeemed by the collection of ten annual instalments with interest at the rate of 7% plus 5% penalty if not paid on due date. These warrants shall be delivered to the contractor in payment for said work.

Section 5. This ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage, approval and legal publication.

Approved this 26th day of June, 1925	•
E. C. W	chable
	Mayor
Passed this 26th day of June, 1925	Sample
	Town Clerk
Date of first publication	
Date of second publication	

## CANVAS OF ELECTION.

I, Ralph E. Sample, Town Clerk of the Town of Kirkland, do hereby certify that I canvased the votes of the special election held in said Town on the 23rd day of May, 1925, that notice and publication of said election was given as required by law, that at said election there was submitted to the qualified voters of the Town of Kirkland the following proposition

M Shall the Town of Kirkland make additions	)
and betterments to and extensions of its	
existing municipal water works system,	).
pursuant to the system or plan therefor	_
specified and adopted by Ordinance No.	YES(
246, and to pay the cost thereof issue	)
its general negotiable bonds in an amount	) ио (
not exceeding \$15,000.00, all as provided	) - <del> </del>
in said ordinance."	

and that no other matter was submitted.

The total vote cast at said election was Three Hundred, as follows:

- " Shall the Town of Kirkland issue Bonds for \$15,000,00?" Yes 279 Votes
- " Shall the Town of Kirkland issue Bonds for \$15,000.00?" No 21 Votes

It appearing from the records of this Town that the total number of voters voting in the said Municipality of Kirkland, at the general County or State election preceding this bond election, to-wit: The General County and State election held on November 4th,1924, was 549, and it appearing from the canvass of the above bond election that the total vote cast upon said prop osition was 300, which exceeds Fifty per sent of the said total number of voters voting in the Municipality of Kirkland, at the Bond General County or State Election next preceding such election; and it further appearing from the canvass that the above proposition received the requisite number of votes, and is hereby declared to have carried.

Witness my hand and the Seal of said Town hereto affixed

Halph Sample

## NOTICE OF ORIGINAL ASSESSMENT.

Improvement of Waverly Street by L.I.D. NO.72 Ordinance 243 Notice is hereby given that the assessment roll for the improvement of Waverly street between Park street and the alley which comes into Waverly street at the south east corner of lot 31 Block 7 Map of Kirkland by putting in cement sidewalks on the North side of Waverly street and such other work as may be necessary thereto including a crossing at the intersection of Park St/ and Waverly St. all in the Town of Kirkland, comprising Local Improvement District No. 72 under Ordinance No. 243 payable by the mode of Payment by Bonds , is in my hands for collection, and any assessment thereon or any protion of any such assessment may be paid at any time within thirty (30) days from the date of the first publication of this notice without penalty, interest or costs. Any assessment or any portion thereof remaining unpaid at the expiration of the thirty (30) days herein specified may be paid in ten (10) equal annual instalments with interest at the rate of 6% per annum, under the mode of Payment by Bonds."

Olicis Palle.
Town Treasurer

Date of first publication July 2, 1925